CYBERCRIME

Table of Contents

Page
Principal
Cybercrime Act 2015
Table of ProviSiOnS .........c.o.iiuiirint it 125
Table of Amendments .............ouuiiriitiiii i 127
Cybercrime Act 2015 ... oo 129

1 23 Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Service 0 124



Section

O N O R S

— = O 00 J O\

anlie]

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Cybercrime Act 2015

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Title

PART 1 — PRELIMINARY

Short title

Commencement

Interpretation

Jurisdiction

Admissibility of electronic evidence

PART 2 — OFFENCES

Illegal access

Illegal interception

Illegal data interference

Data espionage

Illegal system interference

Making, selling, distributing or possessing software or device for committing
a crime

Computer-related forgery

Computer-related fraud

Child pornography

Solicitation of children

Publishing of indecent or obscene information or material in electronic form
Identity-related crimes

Spam

Disclosure of details of an investigation

Failure to permit assistance

Sending or publishing information or material through electronic
communication

Initiating electronic communication to intimidate, etc

Racial and religious offences

PART 3 — PROCEDURAL LAW

Search and seizure

Assistance

Production order

Expedited preservation

Partial disclosure of traffic data
Collection of traffic data
Interception of content data

1 25 Service 0



LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section Title
31 Forensic tool

PART 4 — LIABILITY

32 Access provider
33 Hosting provider
34 Caching provider
35 Hyperlink provider
36 Search engine provider
37 Monitoring obligation
PART 5 — MISCELLANEOUS
38 Act to have overriding effect
39 Regulations

Service 0 1 26



Cybercrime Act 2015

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Cybercrime Act 2015 No 14 was certified and commenced on 12 May 2015 (GN
No 244/2015; Gaz 61/2015).

Amending Legislation Certified Date of Commencement

Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7 1 June 2021 1 June 2021

1 27 Service 0



