CYBERCRIME

Table of Contents

	Page
Principal	
Cybercrime Act 2015	
Table of Provisions	125
Table of Amendments	127
Cybercrime Act 2015	129

123 Service 0

Service 0 124

Cybercrime Act 2015

TABLE OF PROVISIONS

Section	Title				
	PART 1 — PRELIMINARY				
1	Short title				
2	Commencement				
3	Interpretation				
4	Jurisdiction				
5	Admissibility of electronic evidence				
	PART 2 — OFFENCES				
6	Illegal access				
7	Illegal interception				
8	Illegal data interference				
9	Data espionage				
10	Illegal system interference				
11	Making, selling, distributing or possessing software or device for committing a crime				
12	Computer-related forgery				
13	Computer-related fraud				
14	Child pornography				
15	Solicitation of children				
16	Publishing of indecent or obscene information or material in electronic form				
17	Identity-related crimes				
18	Spam				
19	Disclosure of details of an investigation				
20	Failure to permit assistance				
21	Sending or publishing information or material through electronic communication				
22	Initiating electronic communication to intimidate, etc				
23	Racial and religious offences				
PART 3 — PROCEDURAL LAW					
24	Search and seizure				
25	Assistance				
26	Production order				
27	Expedited preservation				
28	Partial disclosure of traffic data				
29	Collection of traffic data				
30	Interception of content data				

125 Service 0

LAWS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Section	Title		
31	Forensic tool		
	PART 4 — LIABILITY		
32	Access provider		
33	Hosting provider		
34	Caching provider		
35	Hyperlink provider		
36	Search engine provider		
37	Monitoring obligation		
	PART 5 — MISCELLANEOUS		
38	Act to have overriding effect		
39	Regulations		

Service 0 126

Cybercrime Act 2015

TABLE OF AMENDMENTS

The Cybercrime Act 2015 No 14 was certified and commenced on 12 May 2015 (GN No 244/2015; Gaz 61/2015).

Amending Legislation	Certified	Date of Commencement
Revised Written Laws Act 2021 No 7	1 June 2021	1 June 2021

127 Service 0